
U
N

IT
E

D
 S

T
A

T
E

S
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 C

O
U

R
T

F
or

 t
h

e 
N

or
th

er
n

 D
is

tr
ic

t 
of

 C
al

if
or

n
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

C 11-03082 LB
ORDER

U
N

IT
E

D
 S

T
A

T
E

S
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 C

O
U

R
T

F
or

 t
h

e 
N

or
th

er
n

 D
is

tr
ic

t 
of

 C
al

if
or

n
ia

UNITED STATES  DISTRICT COURT

Northern District of California

San Francisco Division

ROSMINAH BROWN, on behalf of herself
and all others similarly situated, and CENTER
FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, a non-
profit corporation,

Plaintiffs,
v.

THE HAIN CELESTIAL GROUP, INC., a
Delaware Corporation,

Defendant.
_____________________________________/

No. C 11-03082 LB

ORDER RE DISCOVERY DISPUTE 

The parties have a discovery dispute.  See ECF No. 52.  The court would like to schedule a

conference call for either Wednesday, August 8, 2012 at 10:30 a.m., or Friday, August 10, 2012 at

11 a.m.   The parties should confer and call courtroom deputy Lashanda Scott at (415) 522-3140 to

calendar one of these dates (or such other date that they arrange with Ms. Scott).   

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: August 1, 2012
_______________________________
LAUREL BEELER
United States Magistrate Judge

Case3:11-cv-03082-LB   Document59   Filed08/01/12   Page1 of 1


