1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
9	Northern District of California
10	San Francisco Division
11	ROSMINAH BROWN, on behalf of herself  No. C 11-03082 LB
12	and all others similarly situated, and CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, a non-
13	profit corporation, ORDER RE DISCOVERY DISPUTE
14	Plaintiffs, v.
15	THE HAIN CELESTIAL GROUP, INC., a Delaware Corporation,
16	Defendant.
17	
18	The parties have a discovery dispute. See ECF No. 52. The court would like to schedule a
19	conference call for either Wednesday, August 8, 2012 at 10:30 a.m., or Friday, August 10, 2012 at
20	11 a.m. The parties should confer and call courtroom deputy Lashanda Scott at (415) 522-3140 to
21	calendar one of these dates (or such other date that they arrange with Ms. Scott).
22	IT IS SO ORDERED.
23	Dated: August 1, 2012
24	LAUREL BEELER United States Magistrate Judge
25	Cinica States Magistrate Juage
26	

27

28

C 11-03082 LB ORDER